
Mount Mercy (7-5-2, 4-4-1) -vs- Missouri Baptist (4-5-3, 3-3-2)
10/11/2025 at 1 College Park Drive (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 214
Stadium: Spartan Field
Officials: Scorer, Payton Siebert   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Mercy 0 0 0
Missouri Baptist 4 1 5

Mount Mercy 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

00 Zach Biggs 0 0 0 0 90
5 Alessandro Redolfi 0 0 0 0 45
8 Pablo Lopez 0 0 0 0 53
10 Danilo Obradovic 3 1 0 0 50
11 Guilherme Venancio 0 0 0 0 29
12 Cyprien Rocard 0 0 0 0 24
13 Quintino Saggiorato 0 0 0 0 26
15 Lucas Olivera 1 0 0 0 26
21 Pablo Ortega Herrero 4 2 0 0 65
23 Leonardo Franco 1 0 0 0 54
26 Patrick Burke 3 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Naoya Iwamoto 1 1 0 0 64
3 Ensar Fejzic 0 0 0 0 45
9 Chris Difficile 1 1 0 0 40
14 Hunter Wilson 0 0 0 0 45
19 Tomas Parra Reyna 1 0 0 0 42
20 Nico Woertz 0 0 0 0 14
22 Leon Pozo 1 1 0 0 46
24 Pedro Binnios 3 2 0 0 62
25 Loli Lonyome 0 0 0 0 16
28 Javier Sierra Lopez 0 0 0 0 12
29 Matija Ciric 0 0 0 0 18
30 Ben Shields 1 1 0 0 14

Totals 20 10 0 0 970

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Zach Biggs 90:00 5 1

Totals 5 1

Missouri Baptist 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Evan Baisch 0 0 0 0 90
MF 4 Jonatan Holmsteinsso 0 0 0 0 24
CB 5 Sean Bannon 0 0 0 0 74
CB 6 Craig Moore 0 0 0 0 90
LW 7 Jake Champion 2 1 1 0 50
MF 8 Simon Olle 1 0 0 0 63
WM 10 Matthew O'Reilly 2 1 1 1 36
LW 12 Anel Tahirovic 1 0 0 2 24
WB 18 Kyle Nuernberger 0 0 0 0 84
F 21 Keegan Ranney 4 2 2 1 74
M 26 Logan Russell 0 0 0 0 53

Substitutes
2 Emilio Hernandez 1 0 0 0 43
3 Matt Parnas 0 0 0 0 16
11 Adel Smajlovic 1 0 0 1 48
13 Jango Jibo 0 0 0 1 54
14 Anthony Coppotelli 3 2 1 0 40
15 Gavin Hollowell 0 0 0 0 27
16 Kerim Durakovic 0 0 0 0 32
17 Tarik Kapetanovic 1 0 0 0 23
19 Tertius Aucamp 0 0 0 0 40
32 Austin Bergmann 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 16 6 5 6 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Evan Baisch 90:00 0 10

Totals 0 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Mercy 9 11 20
Missouri Baptist 9 7 16

Saves By Period
Mount Mercy 0 1 1
Missouri Baptist 5 5 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Mercy 1 3 4
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Mount Mercy 4 9 13
Missouri Baptist 2 7 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

5:14 MBU Keegan Ranney Matthew O'Reilly , Anel Tahirovic

GOAL by Missouri Baptist Keegan Ranney
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matthew O'Reilly and
Anel Tahirovic

9:11 MBU Keegan Ranney GOAL by Missouri Baptist Keegan Ranney

11:14 MBU Jake Champion Keegan Ranney
GOAL by Missouri Baptist Jake Champion,
Assist by Keegan Ranney

18:35 MBU Matthew O'Reilly Anel Tahirovic
GOAL by Missouri Baptist Matthew O'Reilly,
Assist by Anel Tahirovic



66:34 MBU Anthony Coppotelli Adel Smajlovic , Jango Jibo
GOAL by Missouri Baptist Anthony Coppotelli,
Assist by Adel Smajlovic and Jango Jibo

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:33 (YELLOW), #29 Matija Ciric (MMU)   80:01 (YELLOW), #8 Pablo Lopez (MMU)   83:04 (YELLOW), #16 Kerim
Durakovic (MBU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MBU Evan Baisch at goalie for Missouri Baptist.
0:00 MMU Zach Biggs at goalie for Mount Mercy.
1:31 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pablo Ortega Herrero, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
1:44 MMU Corner kick by Mount Mercy Guilherme Venancio [1:44].
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
5:14 MBU GOAL by Missouri Baptist Keegan Ranney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matthew O'Reilly and Anel Tahirovic

Mount Mercy 0, Missouri Baptist 1
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
8:34 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Danilo Obradovic, High.
9:11 MBU GOAL by Missouri Baptist Keegan Ranney

Mount Mercy 0, Missouri Baptist 2
11:14 MBU GOAL by Missouri Baptist Jake Champion, Assist by Keegan Ranney

Mount Mercy 0, Missouri Baptist 3
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
13:03 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Anel Tahirovic, Wide Right.
15:43 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Simon Olle, Wide Left.
16:48 MBU Offside against Missouri Baptist.
18:18 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Lucas Olivera, Blocked.
18:35 MBU GOAL by Missouri Baptist Matthew O'Reilly, Assist by Anel Tahirovic

Mount Mercy 0, Missouri Baptist 4
19:40 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pablo Ortega Herrero, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
23:31 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Pedro Binnios for Cyprien Rocard.
23:31 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Tertius Aucamp for Anel Tahirovic.
23:31 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Jango Jibo for Jonatan Holmsteinsso.
25:55 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Leon Pozo for Pablo Lopez.
25:55 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Pedro Binnios for Danilo Obradovic.
25:55 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Chris Difficile for Leonardo Franco.
25:55 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Tomas Parra Reyna for Lucas Olivera.
25:55 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Naoya Iwamoto for Quintino Saggiorato.
29:00 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Anthony Coppotelli for Jake Champion.
29:23 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Loli Lonyome for Guilherme Venancio.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
29:49 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Adel Smajlovic for Matthew O'Reilly.
30:57 MBU Offside against Missouri Baptist.
31:28 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Anthony Coppotelli, Wide Right.
33:07 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pablo Ortega Herrero, Wide Right.
34:21 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pedro Binnios, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
34:51 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Leonardo Franco for Pablo Ortega Herrero.
34:51 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Tarik Kapetanovic for Keegan Ranney.
36:15 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pedro Binnios, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
36:18 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Chris Difficile, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
36:51 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Emilio Hernandez for Simon Olle.
36:51 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Gavin Hollowell for Logan Russell.
37:39 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Tarik Kapetanovic, High.
38:26 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Tomas Parra Reyna, High.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
41:33 MMU Yellow card on Mount Mercy Matija Ciric.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
42:28 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Adel Smajlovic, High.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MMU

For Mount Mercy: #2  Naoya Iwamoto, #3  Ensar Fejzic, #10 Danilo Obradovic, #14 Hunter Wilson, #19 Tomas Parra
Reyna, #21 Pablo Ortega Herrero, #23 Leonardo Franco, #24 Pedro Binnios, #26 Patrick Burke, #29 Matija Ciric, #00
Zach Biggs.

45:00 MBU

For Missouri Baptist: #0  Evan Baisch, #2  Emilio Hernandez, #5  Sean Bannon, #6  Craig Moore, #7  Jake Champion,
#8  Simon Olle, #11 Adel Smajlovic, #13 Jango Jibo, #18 Kyle Nuernberger, #19 Tertius Aucamp, #21 Keegan
Ranney.

46:10 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Keegan Ranney, High.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.



-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
48:55 MBU Offside against Missouri Baptist.
51:47 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Danilo Obradovic, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
53:31 MBU Offside against Missouri Baptist.
54:11 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Jake Champion, Wide Right.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
55:43 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Naoya Iwamoto, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
56:12 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Danilo Obradovic, High.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
57:36 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Kerim Durakovic for Tertius Aucamp.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
58:48 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Emilio Hernandez, High.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
62:26 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Leonardo Franco, Wide Right.
63:04 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Pablo Lopez for Matija Ciric.
63:04 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Leon Pozo for Leonardo Franco.
63:04 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Chris Difficile for Pablo Ortega Herrero.
63:04 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Ben Shields for Pedro Binnios.
63:04 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Nico Woertz for Danilo Obradovic.
63:45 MMU Corner kick by Mount Mercy Pablo Lopez [63:45].
64:10 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Patrick Burke, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
65:28 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Ben Shields, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
66:08 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Anthony Coppotelli for Jake Champion.
66:34 MBU GOAL by Missouri Baptist Anthony Coppotelli, Assist by Adel Smajlovic and Jango Jibo

Mount Mercy 0, Missouri Baptist 5
67:53 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Pedro Binnios for Tomas Parra Reyna.
68:33 MMU Corner kick by Mount Mercy Pedro Binnios [68:33].
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
70:43 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Gavin Hollowell for Simon Olle.
73:12 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Keegan Ranney, High.
73:31 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Logan Russell for Emilio Hernandez.
73:31 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Matt Parnas for Sean Bannon.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
74:51 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pedro Binnios, Blocked.
75:52 MMU Corner kick by Mount Mercy Pablo Lopez [75:52].
77:31 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Pablo Ortega Herrero for Ben Shields.
77:31 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Javier Sierra Lopez for Nico Woertz.
77:31 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Tarik Kapetanovic for Adel Smajlovic.
77:31 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Matthew O'Reilly for Jango Jibo.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
79:40 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Leon Pozo, Save (by goalie) Evan Baisch.
80:01 MMU Yellow card on Mount Mercy Pablo Lopez.
80:02 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Matthew O'Reilly, Blocked.
-- MMU Foul on Mount Mercy.
83:04 MBU Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Kerim Durakovic.
83:09 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Pablo Ortega Herrero, Blocked.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
83:43 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Patrick Burke, Blocked.
83:55 MMU Mount Mercy substitution: Danilo Obradovic for Chris Difficile.
83:55 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Austin Bergmann for Kyle Nuernberger.
83:55 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Emilio Hernandez for Matthew O'Reilly.
83:55 MBU Missouri Baptist substitution: Tertius Aucamp for Keegan Ranney.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
87:48 MBU Shot by Missouri Baptist Anthony Coppotelli, Save (by goalie) Zach Biggs.
-- MBU Foul on Missouri Baptist.
89:23 MMU Shot by Mount Mercy Patrick Burke, Wide Right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


